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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

MEMO-2022-887: HIGHLIGHTS OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING NO. 2022-21
PART TWO HELD ON DECEMBER 06, 2022, 9:00 AM AT THE DENR-OSEC
CONFERENCE ROOM
1 message

Records Management Division <rmdd@denr.gov.ph> Tue, Dec 20, 2022 at 10:41 AM
To: Undersecretary for Field Operations - Mindanao <usec.fom@denr.gov.ph>, aidaespinosa05@gmail.com,
aprilrose_mansueto@yahoo.com, jacky.matugas24@gmail.com, Undersecretary for Priority Programs and Field Operations -
Luzon <usec.ppfo@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Enforcement and Muslim Affairs <usec.enfma@denr.gov.ph>,
OUSC.DENR@gmail.com, "Undersecretary for Administration, Finance, Human Resources and Information Systems"
<usecais@denr.gov.ph>, USECCCSMC@denr.gov.ph, Alvin Quitoriano <agquitoriano@denr.gov.ph>, Chief of Staff and
Undersecretary for Field Operations - Visayas and Mindanao <usec.fovis@denr.gov.ph>,
usecenforcementmindanao@gmail.com, Undersecretary for Special Concerns <usec.sc@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for
Mining Concerns and Climate Change Service <usec.miningcc@denr.gov.ph>, "Undersecretary for Policy, Planning and
International Affairs" <ouppia@denr.gov.ph>, Jonas Leones <jrleones@denr.gov.ph>, Ramil Justiniano
<rrjustiniano@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Attached Agencies <usec.aa@denr.gov.ph>, Analiza Teh
<annateh@denr.gov.ph>, Carl Anthony Del Rosario <camdelrosario@denr.gov.ph>, Ivy Nicole Angeles
<igangeles@denr.gov.ph>, usec.swmlgu@denr.gov.ph, espinolt@yahoo.com, Office of the Undersecretary for Field
Operations and Environment <officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph>, ouccsmc.denr@gmail.com, LSQuirit@denr.gov.ph,
usecswmlguc@gmail.com, cmd@bmb.gov.ph, danbernabe.bmb@gmail.com, emb@denr.gov.ph, fmb-director@mozcom.com,
Erdb Records <erdbrecords@gmail.com>, inrempnpco@yahoo.com.ph, fppkmd.fgdis@fmb.denr.gov.ph, erdbco@yahoo.com,
frcd.wem@gmail.com, RECORDS@fmb.denr.gov.ph, bong_abs@yahoo.com, emb@emb.gov.ph, DENR FMB Official
<fmb@denr.gov.ph>, admin-erdb@denr.gov.ph, "chari888@yahoo.com" <chari888@yahoo.com>, mgb.denr@gmail.com,
wrd@bmb.gov.ph, lppdpolicy@gmail.com, ec_antenor@yahoo.com, nmbutic@yahoo.com, Ecosystems Research and
Development Bureau <erdb@denr.gov.ph>, erdbdir@denr.gov.ph, records@bmb.gov.ph, Land Management Bureau
<lmb@denr.gov.ph>, nolierdb@gmail.com, "embgovph/Rosario_cruz@emb.gov.ph" <embgovph/Rosario_cruz@emb.gov.ph>,
npd@bmb.gov.ph, "dorica_naz@yahoo.com" <dorica_naz@yahoo.com>, conradmiranda@yahoo.com, cawed@bmb.gov.ph,
Amelita Ortiz <adjortiz@denr.gov.ph>, director@bmb.gov.ph, "denrbmbrecords@gmail.com" <denrbmbrecords@gmail.com>,
inquiries@lmb.gov.ph, "recordssection@hotmail.com" <recordssection@hotmail.com>, admin-lmb@denr.gov.ph,
bienvenida@yahoo.com, records@mgb.gov.ph, forestryrecords@gmail.com, marloualutaya@yahoo.com.ph,
bpkmd@bmb.gov.ph, Land Management Bureau <denrlmb@yahoo.com>, "embcentral@yahoo.com"
<embcentral@yahoo.com>, jovanerdb@yahoo.com, recordsco@emb.gov.ph, central@mgb.gov.ph,
fmpcentralpmo@yahoo.com, lmb_rkmd@yahoo.com, Forest Policy FMB <fmbpolicysection@gmail.com>,
"nelly_barizo@emb.gov.ph" <nelly_barizo@emb.gov.ph>, minescorecords@yahoo.com, mlgferrer@denr.gov.ph,
"fleetzip@yahoo.com" <fleetzip@yahoo.com>, admin-mgb@denr.gov.ph, nrempnpco@yahoo.com, bmb@bmb.gov.ph,
marloualutaya@gmail.com, erdbdir@laguna.net, denradminfmb@denr.gov.ph, planning@mgb.gov.ph, library@mgb.gov.ph,
admin-fmb@denr.gov.oh, coastalandmarine@gmail.com, "Madonna V. Ramirez" <mvramirez@denr.gov.ph>,
WJObien@denr.gov.ph, FMS Office of the Director <dirfms@denr.gov.ph>, avfontanilla.fms@gmail.com, FMS Office of the
Director <fms.od@denr.gov.ph>, dirfms.denr@gmail.com, PPSO Office of the Director <ppso@denr.gov.ph>, PSSO Policy
Studies Division <policy@denr.gov.ph>, "ppdppso@yahoo.com" <ppdppso@yahoo.com>, psddivision@gmail.com, "pps-
od@denr.gov.ph" <pps-od@denr.gov.ph>, Legal Inad <LegalInad@denr.gov.ph>, "denr.adrcom@gmail.com"
<denr.adrcom@gmail.com>, las.denr@gmail.com, "nor_eneran@yahoo.com" <nor_eneran@yahoo.com>, Legal Office of the
Director <dirlegsrv@denr.gov.ph>, "pcpsdenr@gmail.com" <pcpsdenr@gmail.com>, krystyne.ong.denr@gmail.com,
"mayestena@yahoo.com" <mayestena@yahoo.com>, "Edwin G. Domingo" <EGDomingo@denr.gov.ph>, "Hayde J. Lato"
<HJLato@denr.gov.ph>, "msisperez@yahoo.com" <msisperez@yahoo.com>, DENR FASPO MIS <misfaspo@denr.gov.ph>,
"egdom53@gmail.com" <egdom53@gmail.com>, masabrinacruz@gmail.com, mscruz@denr.gov.ph, DENR Admin 4a
<admin-4a@denr.gov.ph>, nvgorospe@gmail.com, "rpao_reg4a@yahoo.com" <rpao_reg4a@yahoo.com>,
"red_reg4a@yahoo.com" <red_reg4a@yahoo.com>, "at_rocero@yahoo.com" <at_rocero@yahoo.com>,
"chulay47@yahoo.com" <chulay47@yahoo.com>, "rpao4a@denr.gov.ph" <rpao4a@denr.gov.ph>, "ored4a@yahoo.com"
<ored4a@yahoo.com>, admin division <denrdmin@gmail.com>, "admin-r4a@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r4a@denr.gov.ph>,
"denr4a.ord@gmail.com" <denr4a.ord@gmail.com>, "srsmtolentino@yahoo.com.ph" <srsmtolentino@yahoo.com.ph>,
"Imelda M. Diaz" <IMDiaz@denr.gov.ph>, "admdiv_r4b@yahoo.com.ph" <admdiv_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>,
recordsectionmimaroparegion@gmail.com, "denr4blegal@gmail.com" <denr4blegal@gmail.com>,
"rosariogulmatico@yahoo.com" <rosariogulmatico@yahoo.com>, "mutya2k5@yahoo.com" <mutya2k5@yahoo.com>, DENR
Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-r4b@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r4b@denr.gov.ph>,
"red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph" <red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>, "denr.mimaropa@gmail.com" <denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>,
"pmd_mima4b@yahoo.com" <pmd_mima4b@yahoo.com>, "admimar4b@gmail.com" <admimar4b@gmail.com>,
records@namria.gov.ph, "Zenaida A. Leano" <ZALeano@denr.gov.ph>, "masibylgebellen@gmail.com"
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<masibylgebellen@gmail.com>, "zaleano@namria.gov.ph" <zaleano@namria.gov.ph>, "admin-namria@denr.gov.ph" <admin-
namria@denr.gov.ph>, "admtr_namria@yahoo.com" <admtr_namria@yahoo.com>, "namria@denr.gov.ph"
<namria@denr.gov.ph>, "belen.tormon@nwrb.gov.ph" <belen.tormon@nwrb.gov.ph>, "personnel@nwrb.gov.ph"
<personnel@nwrb.gov.ph>, "caesar.soliven@nwrb.gov.ph" <Caesar.soliven@nwrb.gov.ph>, nwrbsec@nwrb.gov.ph,
"nwrbphil@gmail.com" <nwrbphil@gmail.com>, "admin-nwrb@denr.gov.ph" <admin-nwrb@denr.gov.ph>, "efleri@yahoo.com"
<efleri@yahoo.com>, "nwrb@denr.gov.ph" <nwrb@denr.gov.ph>
Cc: FMS Management Division <fms.mgt@denr.gov.ph>, MEDICAL CLINIC CO <medicalclinicco@denr.gov.ph>, DENR
Internal Audit Service <ias@denr.gov.ph>, "denr_ias@yahoo.com" <denr_ias@yahoo.com>, Revihilda Cendana
<rvcendana@denr.gov.ph>, DENR IAS Operations Audit Division <ias_oad@denr.gov.ph>, "Antonio S. Bautista Jr."
<ASBautistaJr@denr.gov.ph>, HRDS Personnel Division <personnel@denr.gov.ph>, encarmilap21@gmail.com, Archimedes
John Madrid <ajpmadrid@denr.gov.ph>, Cris Angelo Vispo <canvispo@denr.gov.ph>, lab.prietos@gmail.com, Rolando
Castro <rrcastro@denr.gov.ph>, ditucalanvea@gmail.com, QMS Secretariat <qmssecretariat@denr.gov.ph>, HONEY CELL
PACIO <hnpacio@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Head Executive Assistant <hea@denr.gov.ph>, encarmilap@yahoo.com,
"bsdenrco@gmail.com" <bsdenrco@gmail.com>, "personnel@denr.com.ph" <personnel@denr.com.ph>,
toledojinggy@yahoo.com, DENR Assistant Secretary Management <asecmanagement@denr.gov.ph>, IAS Office of the
Director <ias.od@denr.gov.ph>, Office of the DENR Secretary <osec@denr.gov.ph>, oasecahr2020@gmail.com,
"denr.hrdis@gmail.com" <denr.hrdis@gmail.com>, Hiro Masuda <hvmasuda@denr.gov.ph>, denripc@gmail.com,
"psd@denr.gov.ph" <psd@denr.gov.ph>

Sir/Madam:
 
Attached is the above mentioned issuance in PDF format (Acrobat Reader 7.0
further optimized to version 4.0 and later version).
 

To download, click the attachment below.

For your information and record.
 
 
Very truly yours,
 
JOCELYN B. DE LAYOLA
OIC-Chief, Records Management Division 
Email Add: rmdd@denr.gov.ph
VOIP: 1150/ 1149
Telefax: (02) 89268079 (look for Maribel Garcia)
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